NWB Water Licence 2BE-ANG1318 was issued March 4, 2013. The Nutaaq Camp’s water source is Nutaaq 
Lake located at 62° 34´ 11.89´´ North Latitude and 98° 27´ 38.52´´ West Longitude.  

The total volume of water use authorized under 2BE-ANG1318 as amended July 8, 2014 shall not exceed 
two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic meters per day.  Water from Nutaaq Lake for domestic camp 
use shall not exceed three (3) cubic meters per day. Drill water shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-
six (296) cubic meters per day.  

No water was pumped for camp use in 2017. Less than 0.1 cubic metres of water was collected in buckets 
for cooking and washing dishes for the five day camp maintenance program. There was no drilling 
conducted in 2017. 

Waste Management: